
rl5r;1g1 a'iF (lzrrrerr;r flernk <A'

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING]

Ref: GANDHIDHAM/EAUCTIoN/CHARAN/JUN'2024 Datet 14.06.2024

To,
Mrs. Raibai Ramii Charan (Borrower)
Mr. Ramii Bhimii Charan (Co-Borrower)
Room No 318 Bhakti Dham, Behind Lilasha Kutiya

Adipur Kachchh 370205

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Notice under Section 13(4) ofthe Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and
Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2OO2 read with Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

The Housing Loan No. 29926300001 1 3 of the Borrower, Mrs. Rajbai Ramji Charan & Mr. Ramji
Bhimji Charan, slipped to NPA as on 04.03.2027.

The undersigned being the Authorized officer of the canara Bank under securitisation And

Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Securiry Interest Act, 2OOZ (Act 54 of 2002) and

in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest
(Enforcement] Rules 2002, issued a Demand Notice dated 29,O5,2O21calling upon the borrower
Mrs. Rajbai Ramji Charan & Mr. Ramji Bhimji Charan to repay the amount mentioned in the

notice.

As you are aware, the borrower having failed to repay the amount, the undersigned on behalf of Canara

bank GANDHIDHAM Branch have taken physical possession of the assets described in Schedule of
Sale Notice annexed on 17th March,2023 hereto in terms of Section 13(a) of the subiect Act in
connection with outstanding dues payable byyou to our GANDHTDHAM Branch ofcanara Bank.

The undersigned proposes to sell the assets described in the Schedule of Sale Notice.

Hence, in terms of the provisions of the subject Act and Rules made there under, I am herewith sending

the Sale Notice containing terms and conditions ofthe sale.

This is without prejudice to any other rights available to the Bank under the subiect Act/ or any other
law in force.

Yours faithfully,

1 I *a-o do I roR car,r BANI( i

ED OFFICER
Canara Bank
ENCLOSURE - SALE NOTICE

Canara Bank Gandhidham, DBZ 192 N, Anshu House, Opposite- Shiv Regency Hotel Gandhidham Kutch-

370201., Phone: 0283-236960/8238091969/8511184950, E-mail:cb2992@canarabank.com
Page 1 of 5

Mrs. Raibai Ramii Charan (Borrower)
Plot No 12lB R Survey No 890/19 Paiki

Ambaji Nagar 2 Varsamedi, Anjar Kachchh 370110



[A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

SALE NOTICE

E-Auction sale Notice for sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction
ofFinancial Assets and Enforcement ofsecuri ty lnterest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule g(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002

Fn \ril,i-d/FOR C L,\;.IK
Datei t4.06.zoz4
Place: GANDHIDHAM

:]'SED OFi iR
Bank

the p (s) and Guarantor (s)immo Creditor, the physiiaibeen Branch of the Cinara
ll be e is,,,,,As is what is,,, and ,,Whatever there is,, on

24.07 '2024. for recovery of Rs. s,12,s01 .43/- in the Housing Loan 29926300001 13 as on
03.01.2024 plus further interestand other charges from 04.01.2024 due to the Gandhidham Branch
of canara Bank, from Housing Loan account Mrs. Rajbai Ramji charan E Mr. Ramji Bhimji
Charan.

The reserve price will be Rs. 5,55,000/- fRupees Five Lakh Fifty Five Thousand only) and the
earnest money deposit will be Rs. ss,s00/- (Rupees Fifty Five Thousand Five Hundred 6nly;. the
Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on orbefore 23:07,ZOZ4,

i,ror.,r ru,n, Ambaji Nagar 2 Varsamedi-Anjar,

The Property ls Bounded As Under:
North: By Ptot No 13/A
South: Ptot No 12lA
East : By Land Bearing Rev Sur No 909-paiki
West : By 7.50Mts. Road

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refer the link ,,E-Auction,, provided in Canara
Bank's website (www.canarabank.com) or may contact Divisionar Manager, GANDHIDHAM
Branch canara bank, Ph. No. 8238091969 /85r1,}4g5o during office hours on iny working day.

canara Bank Gandhidham, DBZ 192 N, Anshu House, opposite- shiv ReBency Hotel Gandhidham Kutch_
370201, Phone: 0283'236960/8238091969/8511184950, E-mair:cb2992 @canarabank.com

page 2 of 5

<].r .. I df dl-<t;> (.lernilran lJarn k -{:Aii



dre;t a:t d(a.r (.jer rra rzr iaral< <:*\

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED 14.06,2024

1. Name and Address ofthe Secured Creditor: Ca nara Bank Gandhidham
DBZ 192 N, Anshu House

Opposite- Shiv Regency Hotel Gandhidham Kutch-370201

2. Name and Address of the Borrower[sJ/ Guarantor(s]
Mrs. Raibai Ramji Charan (Borrower)
Mr. Ramii Bhimii Charan (Co-Borrower)
Room No 318 Bhakti Dham, Behind Lilasha Kutiya

Adipur Kachchh 370205

Mrs. Rajbai Ramii Charan (Borrower)
Ptot No 1-2lB R Survey No 890/19 Paiki

Ambaji Nagar 2 Varsamedi, An.iar Kachchh 370110

3. Toral liabilities as on 03.01.2024 : Rs. S,l2,SOl.43 / - in the Housing Loan plus further interest
and other charges from 04.01.2024

(a) Mode ofAuction: E-Auction

(b) Details of Auction seruice provider: M/s E-procurement Technologies Ltd. (Auction
Tiger ) 8-705, Wall Street - II, Opp. Orient Club, Nr. Guiarat College, Ellis Bridge,
Ahmedabad - 380006,Guiarat (India).; Contact person name- Mr. Ram Sharma; Contact
No. - 800002 3 297, 07 9' 6A13 684? / 6869, O926S562aZll 18; e-mail id:
support@auctiontiger.net. ramprasad@auctiontiger.net.

(c) Date & Time of Auction: 24.07.2024 Time 01.00 PM - 03.00 PM

(d) Place of Auction: Ahmedabad

5, Reserve Price: Rs. 5,55,000/- (Rupees Five Lakh Fifty Five Thousand Only)

6. Other terms and conditions:
al Auction/bidding shall be only through "Online Electronic Bidding'' through the website:

httos: //canarabank.auctiontiger.net Bidders are advised to go through the website for detailed terms

before taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings.

bl The property can be inspected, with Prior Appointment with Authorized Officer, on lA.O7.2024.

between 10.30 AM to 5.00 PM.

c) The property will be sold for the price which is more than the Reserve Price and the participating

bidders may improve their offer further during auction process.

dl EMD amount of 10% of the Reserve Price is to be deposited by way of Demand draft in favour of
Authorized Officer, Canara Bank, GANDHIDHAM Main Branch OR shall be deposited through

Canara Bank Gandhidham, DBZ 192 N, Anshu House, Opposite- Shiv Regency Hotel Gandhidham Kutch-

370201, Phone: 0283-23696018238091969/8511184950, E-mail:cb2992@canarabank com
Page 3 of 5

| ft-F-: 3r'Edrcqt-



d;.;r,l=r GI-<rr (jarniar-a Ijank .-44

RTGS/NEFT/Fund rransfer ro credit of accounr of canara Bank, Rajkot Regional office, A/c Name:
Canara Bank Gandhidham A/c. N o.2O927 2434IFSC Code: CNRB0002992 on or before 23.0 7.ZOZ4 .

l) After payment of the EMD amount, the intending bidders should submit a copy of the following
documents/details on or before 23.o7.2o24, l0:3o AM to os:00 pM, to canara sant, carrrlHloHelra
Branch, by hand or by email.

i) Demand Draft/Pay order towards EMD amount. Ifpaid through RTGS/NEFT, acknowledgement receipt
thereof with UTR No.

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

canara Bank Gandhidham, DBZ 192 N, Anshu House, opposite- shiv ReBency Hotel Gandhidham Kutch-
370201, Phone: 0283-23696018238091969/8511184950, E-ma il:cb2992 @ca narabank.com

Page 4 of 5

ii) Photocopies of PAN Card, ID Proof and Address prool However, successfu] bidder would have to
produce these documents in original to the Bank at the time of making payment of balance amount of
25o/o of bid amount.

iiiJ Bidders Name. Contact No. Address, E Mail Id.

ivJ Bidder's A/c details for online refund of EMD.

g) The intending bidders should register their names at portal https: //canarabank.auctiontiger,net
and get their User ID and password free ofcost. Prospective biddermiy"rril 

"rrlir* 
t.ri"-g"n E- auction

from the service provider M/s E-procurement Tech nologies Ltd. (Auction Tiger ) B-70E, wall street- II, opp. orient club, Nr. Guiarat_colrege, Ellis Bridge, Ahmedataa - ssloo6o,cuiarat (India).;
contact person name- Mr. Ram Sharma; cont ct No. - aoooo232g7, o79-6&ti 6a42 /6a6g,09265562A2L/ 18; e-mail id: support@auctiontiger.net, ramprasad(dauctiontiger.net

hJ EMD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to them. The EMD shall not carry any
interest.

iJ Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their offers in
multiplies of Rs. 10,000.00 as incremental value. The bidder who submits the hig'hest bid (above the
Reserve pricel on closure of 'online' auction shall be declared as successful 6idder. Sale shall be
confirmed in favour ofthe successful bidder, subject to confirmation ofthe same by the secured creditor.

j) The successful bidder shall deposit 25%o of the sale price (inclusive of EMD already paid), immediately
on declaring him/her as the successful bidder and the balance within f! aays'rro# the date of
confirmation ofsale by the secured creditor. Ifthe successful bidder fails to pay the sale price, the deposit
made by him shall be forfeited by the Authorized Officer without any notice and property shall forthwith
be put up for sale again.

eJ Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and e-mail address. For details with
regard to digital signature please contact the service provider M/s E-procurement Technologies Ltd.
(Auction Tiger ) B-705, wall Street - II, opp. orient club, Nr. Gujaiat college, E is Bridge,
Ahmedabad - 380006,Gujarat [India).; contact person name- Mr. Ram sharma; Contact No. -aoooo23297, 079-68L3 6a4z / 6869, o9z6ss62a2u18; e-mail id: support@auctiontiger.net,
ramprasad(Dauctiontiger.net



l) AII charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST registration charges etc., as applicable shall be borne by

the successful bidder only.

m) Authorized Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions of the e-

auction without assigning any reason thereof.

n) In case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating the e-

auction, they can approach concerned Circle office or GANDHIDHAM Main branch, who as a facilitating
center, shall make necessary arrangements.

,;n' *;til +6/FOR 
C A EANK

r&ORISED OFFlcEti
Canara Bank

PIace: GANDHIDHAM
Date: 14.06.2024

canara Bank Gandhidham, DBz 192 N, Anshu House, opposite- shiv Regency Hotel Gandhidham Kutch-

370201, Phone: 0283-236960/8238091969/8511184950, E-mail:cb2992@canarabank.com
Page 5 of 5

SPECIAL INSTRUCTION/CAUTION

Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest. Neither

Canara Bank nor the Service Provider will be responsible for any lapses/failure (lnternet failure, Power

failure, etc.) on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. In order to ward off such contingent

situation, bidders are requested to make all the necessary arrangements/alternatives such as back -up,
power supply and whatever else required so that they are able to circumvent such situation and are able

to participate in the auction successfully.

d> -1 g1 Gl=.<f- Clan nee r-ze f-ir.r l-r k <*4.

IA GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

k) For sale proceeds of Rs. 50,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty lacs) and above, the successful bidder will
have to deduct TDS at the rate 1olo on the Sale proceeds and submit the original receipt of TDS

certificate to the Bank.

o) For further details contact chief Manager, canara Bank, GANDHIDHAM Branch (Ph. No.

9427314787 /8511184950) e-mail id: cbZ99L@canarabank.com; the service provider M/s E-

procurement Technologies Ltd. [Auction Tiger ) 8-705, Wall street - II, Opp. Orient club, Nr.

Guiarat college, Ellis Bridge, Ahmedabad - 380006,Guiarat (India).; contact person name- Mr.

Ram Sharma; contact No. - 8OOOO23297, 079-6813 6A42 / 6A69, 09265562821/18; e-mail id:
support@auctiontiger.net, ramprasad@auctiontiger.net



FORMAT FOR UPTOADING DETAITS OE PROPERTIES IN CORPORATE WEBSITE PUT FOR SAIE UNDER E-AUCTION

(AtOl'iG WITH THE SAIE NOTICE lN POF FORMATI

Property Type: Besid.entiql

Name of Title hblder: Mrs. Rajbai Ramji Charan

Property Details: EMT Of Residential Plot No 12lB R Survey No 890/19

Paiki Ambaji Nagar 2 Varsamedi-Anjar, Kutch, Gujrat-370110

Area :41.825 Sq. Mir.

PHOTO OF THE PROPERTY

North: By Piot No L3lA

South: Plot No 12lA

East : By Land Bearing Rev Sur No 909-Paiki

Reserve Price: Rs. 5,55,000/-

Date of E-Auction: 24.07 .2024

Branch emarl id: cb2992@canarabank.com

Branch l,4anager Contact no. 8238091969

RO Nodal Officer's Contact no. - 8511184950

E-Auction Website: https: //canarabank,auctiontiger.net

Canara Bank Gandhidham, DBz 192 N, Anshu House, Opposite- Shiv Regency Hotel Gandhidham Kutch-
370201, Phone: 0283-236960/8238091969/8511184950, E-mail:cb2992 @cana rabank.com

Page 1 of 1

idl.l.t (larret tk :=6
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

Bounded byj

West : By 7.50 Mts. Road

EMD arnounr: Rs. 55,500/- to be deposited on or beforc 23.07 .2024

I

I


